

PRESS RELEASE

PENTA INFRA ACQUIRES DATACENTER IN DÜSSELDORF

Amsterdam, 18 March 2020 – Penta Infra acquired a high quality and well-connected datacenter facility in Düsseldorf. The site has a current capacity of 2 megawatt and has an upgrade potential to 10 megawatt. The seller, a top-tier managed services provider, signed a long-term service contract with Penta Infra for continued use of the datacenter capacity. The remaining capacity will be made available to the market. The acquisition of Penta Infra's fifth datacenter in Germany perfectly fits its strategy in becoming a key player in the European hub and edge markets. Penta Infra expects strong growth in the datacenter edge markets and is well positioned as agile and independent player.

Alex Bakker, Partner and Founder at Penta Infra:

"We are excited to be teaming up with such a high-quality managed service provider and proud of their confidence in Penta Infra to run this mission critical facility. The transaction improves the financial and operational flexibility for our customer, while maintaining their high standards through our DCaaS offering. The facility has significant on-site expansion options which we look forward to utilize for our customers. For Penta Infra this acquisition perfectly fits our portfolio and service offering in Germany, and adds another site to our existing edge facilities in Berlin, Köln and Leipzig."

Penta Infra was supported by Dentons, Zentrys and TTSP HWP Consultants (technical due diligence) as their advisors.

About Penta Infra

Penta Infra invests in- and operates high quality datacenters for the European hub and edge markets. Penta Infra has a long-term investment focus and invests in assets with the highest quality standards. Penta Infra acts as trusted investment and operational partner to its customers, thereby supporting asset-light high quality services in the IT and telecom market.

For more information

www.penta-infra.com

Contact: Janneke Dijkstra CFF Communications T. +31 (0)20 - 575 4017 E. Janneke.dijkstra@cffcommunications.nl